
LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

 

 

Semester -Odd 

Department: Political Science 

Class: B.A (Gen) 1sem 

Name of the faculty: Monika Chopra  

Paper code: B23-pol-101(Major) 

Nomenclature of the paper: Principles of Political Science 

 

 Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-

22.07.23 

Meaning and scope of Political Science 

24.07.23- 

29.07.23,31.07.23 

Features of traditional political science, Features 

of Modern Political Science 

,Nature of Political 

Science 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Relations of political science and History, 

Political science and Economics, Difference 

between Political science and Ethics 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Contribution of Political science to Sociology, 

Relation between Political Science and 

Philosophy, Difference between Political science 

and Geography 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Meaning, Definition &Elements of 

State,Divinetheoryand Force theory 

21.08.23-26.08.23 

28.08.23-31.08.23 

Patriarchal and Matriarchal Theories 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Social Contract Theory,Historical Theory 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Marxist Theory,Revision 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Test of ist chapter 

18.09.23-23.09.23 

25.09.23-30.09.23 

Functions of state, Liberal Theory 

October 03.10.23-07.10.23 Socialist Theory,Revision 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Types of Liberalismandnature,Definition of Welfare 

State, Origin of Welfare State 

, 16.10.23-21.10.23 Causes of Welfare State,Features of Welfare 

State,Evaluation of Welfare State 

23.10.23-28.11.23 Difference between State and Society, 

Government and nation 

30.10.23-31.11.23 Meaning of Sovereignty ,kinds of 

Sovereignty, Austin of Sovereignty, Pluralistic 

Theory of Sovereignty 

November 02.11.23-

04.11.23,06.11.23- 

09.11.23, 

Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 

 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

Diwali Vacations 

Short 

questions 

20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

 

 

Semester -Odd 

Department: Political Science 

Class : B.A II(Gen.) 

Name of the faculty:MonikaChopra 

Nomenclature of the Paper:Indian Political Thinkers 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Political and Social ideas of Raja Ram Mohan 

Rai 

24.07.23-

29.07.23,31.07.23 

Religious, educational views of Raja Ram Mohan 

Rai & Contribution of Rai 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Swami Dayanand  Sarswati: Political ,Social views 

,religious views, economic 

views& contribution 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Dada Bhai Naroji: Political Views, Economic 

Views, Drain  theory& Contribution 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Political& Economic ideas of Gopal  Krishan 

Gokhale, Contribution of Gokhale 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Political &Social ideas of Swami Vivekanand 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Aurobindo  Ghosh: Political Ideas, Philosophy in 

Savitri ,Aurbindo views on passive resistance 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Aurbindo Ideal of Human Unity& Contribution 

04.09.23-09.09.23 India America relations from 1972 to 1998 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Lala Lajpat Rai as social reformer, Lala Lajpat 

Rai as a Democrate , Role of Lala Lajpat Rai in 

Freedom Movement 

18.09.23-23.09.23, 

25.09.23-30.09.23 

Bal  Gangadhar Tilak:Political Ideas&/Views 

regarding Swaraj 

October 03.10.23-07-10.23 Tilak Views regarding language & Swaraj 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Tilak was father of creating political 

consciousness in the Indian mind 

 16.10.23-21.10.23 Revision 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Short Questions 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Revision 

November 02.11.23-04.11.23 

06.11.23-09.11.23 

10.11.23-16.11.23 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

20.11.23-24.11.23 

Revision 

 

Diwali Vacations 

Short Questions 

Revision 



LESSON PLAN(Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class: B.A3rd Gen. 

Name of the faculty: Mrs.Monika Chopra 

Nomenclature of the paper: Comparative Politics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 

24.07.23- 

29.07.23, 31.07.23 

Concept of comparative politics definition 

meaning, characteristics, Nature scope of 

Comparative Politics 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 

07.08.23-12.08.23 

Traditional theory, Modern theory 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Behaviorism approach 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Post behaviourlism approach 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Input -output approach, structure functional approach 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Political development approach, 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Political culture approach,test 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Constitutionlism ,its development, problem and 

solution 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Constitution meaning,definition,charactersics 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Constitution,types, importance 

October 03.10.23-07-10.23 Executive legislative system 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Judiciary system,sessional judicial activism 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Political parties, merits and demerits, functions, 

importance 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Pressure group: characteristics, types, 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Pressure group: functions,basis, importance 

November 02.11.23-04.11.23 

06.11.23-09.11.23 

Methods of pressure group Revision 

 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations  

17.11.23- 

18.11.23 

20.11.23-24.11.23 

Revision 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: political science 

Class : B.A 1st (Minor) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Paper code: B23- pol 103 

Nomenclature of the paper: Fundamental of political science 

 

 

November 09.10.23-14.10.23 Rights 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Main theory of rights 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Liberty Maxist 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Equality – types 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

20.11.23-24.11.23 

Revision 

Revision 

Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

Month 

 

Week 

 

Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Political science meaning Nature 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Scope and significance 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 State: Meaning, Functions 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Origin of State 

14.08.23-19.08.23 State Elements, Functions 

 21.08.23-26.08.23 Development of state 

 28.08.23-31.09.23 Key concepts-power 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Kinds of power 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Authority- Meaning nature 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Test 

18.09.23-23.09.23 

25.09.23-30.09.23 

Legitimacy- Meaning Nature Revision, test 

 

October 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Types, Functions 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class: B.A (Hons) 1sem 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Paper code: B23-pol-101 

Nomenclature of the paper: principal of political science 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Meaning and scope of Political Science 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Features of traditional political science, 

Features of Modern Political Science ,Nature 

of Political 

Science 

August 31.08.23-05.08.23 Relations of political  science and History, 

Political science and Economics, Difference 

between Political science and Ethics 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Contribution of Political science to Sociology, 

Relation between Political Science and 

Philosophy,Difference between Political science 

and Geography 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Meaning, Definition &Elements of 

State,Divinetheoryand Force theory 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Patriarchal and Matriarchal Theories 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Social Contract Theory,Historical Theory 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Marxist Theory,Revision 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Test of Ist chapter 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Functions of state, Liberal Theory 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Socialist Theory,Revision 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Types of Liberalism and nature,Definition of 

Welfare State, Origin of Welfare State 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Causes of Welfare State,Features of Welfare 

State,Evaluation of Welfare State 

November 30.10.23-04.11.23 Difference between State and Society, 

Government and nation 

06.11.23-10.11.23 Meaning of Sovereignty ,kinds of Sovereignty, 

Austin of Sovereignty, Pluralistic Theory of 

Sovereignty 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



                                                           LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24)   

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Political 

Science 

 Class : B.A. 1st year Hons. 

Name of the faculty:SAPNA 

SHARMA   

Paper code:B23 - pol - 102 

Nomenclature of the paper: introduction to political Theory 

  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Political theory , meaning 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Political theory ,nature 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Political Theory, types , 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Significance, difference Political Theory and 

Political science 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Decline and resurgence of Political Theory 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Liberty: meaning Nature , feature , theories ,types 

positive liberty,negative liberty 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Equality: meaning scope, features and importance 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Justice: meaning features, scope, Theory 

04.09.23-04.09.23 Democracy: meaning , scope ,needs ,features, 

Theory 

1`1.09.23-16.09.23 Right: importance of rights ,needs,types, 

18.09.23- 23.09.23 

25 .09 .23-30.09 .23 

Citizenship: meaning of citizenship and 

importance,features, 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Power: meaning,features, elements,and types 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Common good: features , Nature 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Political obligation: features ,scope and importance 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Rivision /test 

30.10.23-04.11.23 Rivision/test 

06.10.23-10.11.23 Rivision /test 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali vacation 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: POLITICAl SCIENCE  

Class :B.A 2nd (Hons.). 

Name of the faculty :SAPNA SHARMA 

Paper code: PSH -I 

Nomenclature of the paper: WESTERN POLITICAL THINKERS-l 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Plato theory of justice, 

24.07.23-31.07.23 Plato theory of education 

August 1.08.23-05.08.23 Plato,platonic communism communism of 

property, Theory of philosophy king 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Plato ideal state, contribution of Plato Aristotle Theory 

of the State,Theory of slavery Aristotle’s views on 

property 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Aristotle’s conception of citizenship, Aristotle’s 

Theory of justice , Aristotle scheme of , ideal of state 

Aristotle, comparison between the ideal state of plato 

and that of Aristotle, classification of constitution 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Sant Augustine, political ideas of sant Augustine, 

political political philosophy of sant Augustine 

28.08.23-31.09.23 Machiavelli,child of the time, views about human 

Nature,machiavelli s views on State , Prince is a book 

on the art of government,separation of 

politics from religion and morality 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23, 

04.9.23-09.09-23 

Machiavelli first modern thinker, Hobbes conception 

of human Nature, Hobbes views on the State of 

Nature ,Hobbes concept of law of nature and of 

natural rights, Hobbes individualism 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Hobbs theory of sovereignty, John locks views 

regarding human nature , lock social contract 

theory, views about state, contribution of locks 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Jean Jaques Rousseau views regarding human nature , 

Rousseau views on the state of nature, social contract 

theory, 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Theory of general will, influence of Rousseau on 

political thought,comparison of rousseau with 



 

  lock and Hobbes 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Bentham s doctrine of utility,views about State 

09.10.23-14.10.23, 

16.10.23- 

21.10 23 

Reforms of bentham, bentham contribution to political 

thought, contribution of Bentham 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Utilitarianism of j.s.mill, principal of meals mills 

utilitarianism, critisism of mill utilitarianism , view’s 

about Liberty, mill defence of Liberty 

,Mill views about democracy,Estimate of j.s. mill 

30.10.23-31.11.23 Revision /test 

02.10.23-09.11.23 Revision /test 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



 

LESSON PLAN(Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Political science 

Class : B.A 2nd hons. 

Name of the faculty: Ms.Sapna Sharma 

Paper code:PSH-ll 

Nomenclature of the paper: INDIAN POLITICAL THINKER-l 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07 .23-22.07.23 Raja Ram Mohan Roy:Political views , 

24.07.23,29 .07 

23,31.07.23 

Social Viewsof Raja Ram Mohan Roy 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Raja Ram Mohan Roy as a social reformer,religious 

ideas, Roy's views about education,the economic ideas 

of Roy,contribution 

of Roy, 

07.08.23-12.08.23 SWAMI DAYANAND SARASWATI:political 

view's of swami dayanand Saraswati,social 

views,Religious views,economic views, views regarding 

nationalism,views regarding education 

contribution to Indian political thought 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Dada Bhai Naroji: political views of Dada Bhai 

Naroji, Economic views,Drain Theory Dada Bhai as a 

social reformer contribution of Dada Bhai 

Naroji 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Gopal Krishan Gokhale: political ideas of Gopal 

Krishan Gokhale,Gopal Krishan Gokhale 

Liberalism,As a nationalist , Gopal Krishan Gokhale 

as a Realist,Gokhale view's regarding spiritualisation 

of public life, view's regarding 

Swadeshi, Gokhale as a state interventionist, 

28.08.23-31.09.23 Economic view's of Gokhale, contribution of Gokhale, 

Swami Vivekanand: political ideas of Swami 

Vivekanand, social views, religious thought, economic 

view's, Swami ji was forerunners of the youth, was 

was swami 

Vivekanand an revolutionary 

September 01.09.23- 

02.09.23,04.09.23- 

09.09.23 

Aurobindo Ghosh: political ideas of Aurobindo Ghosh, 

philosophy in Savitri, Aurobindo views on passive 

resistance 



 

 11.09.23-16.09.23 Aurobindo ideal of human unity, Main features of 

Sri Aurobindo ideal, spiritual basis of Sri Aurobindo 

political philosophy, contribution of Sri Aurobindo 

to political thought 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Lala lajpat Rai: political ideas of Lala Lajpat Rai, 

Lala Lajpat Rai's view on education, views about 

language, main features of the Swaraj of Lala 

Lajpat Rai , 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Lala Lajpat Rai as social reformer, Lala Lajpat Rai 

as a democrate, main features of Lala Lajpat roy 

democracy, role of Lala Lajpat Rai in freedom 

movement 

October 03.10.23-07-10.23 Contribution of political thought of Lala Lajpat 

Rai, Lokmanya Bal Gangadhar Tilak: political 

ideas of Bal Gangadhar Tilak, 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Tilak views regarding language, lokmanyas used 

regarding Swaraj, Tilak views regarding 

nationalism 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Political reforms must precade seeds social 

reforms, was Tilak a revolutionary, Lokmanya 

Tilak was father of Indian unrest, 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Tilak was father of creating political consciousness 

s in the Indian mind 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Revision 

November 02.11.23-04.11.23, 

06.11.23- 

09.11.23, 

10.11.23- 

16.11.23, 

17.11.23,18. 

11.23,20.11.23- 

24.11.23 

Revision  

 

 

Diwali 

Vacations 

Revision 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class :B.AII(Hons.) 

Name of the faculty:Monika Chopra Nomenclature 

of the paper:India's foreign Policy 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 Meaning and definition of foreign policy 

24.07.23-29.07.23,31.07.23- Objectives of India’s foreign policy 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 History of Indian foreign policy 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Principles of India’s foreign policy, 

Domestic and External determinants of foreign policy 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Role of Parliament and National Security Council in the 

making of foreign 

policy 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Role of Foreign ministry&Detective 

Agency in foreign policy 

28.08.23-31.08.23 India America relations from 1947 to 1954 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 India America relations from 1955 to 1971 

04.09.23-09.09.23 India America relations from 1972 to 1998 

11.09.23-16.09.23 India America relationship from 1999to 2005 

18.09.23-23.09.23,25.09.23-

30.09.23 

India America relationship from 2006 to 2023 

October 03.10.23-07-10.23 India Russia relation 

09.10.23-14.10.23 India China relation from 1949 to 1959 

, 16.10.23-21.10.23 India China relation from 1959 to 1962 

23.10.23-28.10.23 China relation from 1962 to 1988 

30.10.23-31.10.23 India China relation from 1988 to 2021 

November 02.11.23-04.11.23 

06.11.23-09.11.23 

10.11.23-16.11.23 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

20.11.23-24.11.23 

Revision 

Diwali Vacations  

Short Questions 

 Revision 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: political science  

Class :B.A 3rd hons 

Name of the faculty: Aarti batra 

Paper code:P-1 

Nomenclature of the paper: Comparative politics 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 

24.07.23- 

31.07.23 

Concept of comparative politics definition 

meaning, characteristics, Nature scope of 

comparative politics 

August 07.08.23-12.08.23 traditional theory, modern theory 

14.08.23-19.08.23 behaviorism approach 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Post behaviourlism approach 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Input -output approach, structure functional approach 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Political development approach, 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Political culture approach,test 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Constitutionlism ,its development, problem and solution 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Constitution meaning,definition,charactersics 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Constitution,types, importance 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Executive legislative system 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Judiciary system,sessional judicial activism 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Political parties, merits and demerits, functions, importance 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Pressure group, characteristics, types, 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Pressure group functions,basis, importance 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Methods of pressure group 

 10.11.23-16.11.23  

 17.11.23- Diwali Vacations 

 18.11.23  

 20.11.23-24.11.23 Revision 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: political science 

Class : B.A 3rd 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Paper code: PSH- II 

Nomenclature of the paper: International relation (Theory) 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 International relation definition nature 

24.07.23-31.07.23 international relations development 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 autonomy debate regarding international relation 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Idealistic approach 

14.08.23-19.08.23 realistic approach 

21.08.23-26.08.23 system Approach according to Morton Kaplan 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Marxist- Leninst Approach 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Test 

04.09.23-09.09.23 National power definition elements 

11.09.23-16..09.23 assumptions end evaluation 

18.09.23-23..09.23 

25.09.23- 30.09.23 

limitations of power Test, revision 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 International law 

09.10.23-14.10.23 international morality 

16.10.23-21.10.23 World public opinion 

 

 

 

 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Balance of power 

30.10.23-31.10.23 collective security 



November 02.11.23-09.11.23 

10.11.23-16.11.23 

17.11.23-18.11.23 

20.11.23-24.11.23 

Environmentalism and globalization 

Revision 

Revision Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Public-Administration 

Class : B.A (Political Science Hons ) Vth SEM 

Name of the faculty: Dr.Savitri Devi 

Paper: IIIrd 

Nomenclature of the Paper: Public-Administration 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 No class 

24.07.23-29.07.23 No class 

August 31.07.23-05.08.23 Meaning Nature &Scope of Public Administration 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Objective Questions & test meaning Nature &Scope of 

Public Administration 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Public & Private Administration,Development of Public 

Administration 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Different Method & Approaches to the study of Public 

administration 

28.08.23-2.09.23 New Public Administration 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Politics and Administration 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Organization Meaning Type & Basis 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Theories of Organization 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Principal of Administrative Organization 

October 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Classical Theory 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Scientific Theory 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Human Relation theory 

23.10.23-30.10.23 Hierarchy 

November 02.11.23-4.11.23 Span of Control 

06.11.23-09.11.23 Centralization & decentralization 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision and Test 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision and Test 

27.11.23 Examination 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester -Odd 

 

Department: political science 

Class :M.A Previous 

Name of the faculty: Aarti batra 

Paper code: P- 

Nomenclature of the paper: western political thoughts 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Plato theory of justice plato, education view on 

state,Platoideal state view,communism of property and 

wives 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Contribution of Plato, Aristotle view on justice, education 

view 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Ideal state view, constitution and government view 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Hobbes view on state , social contract theory, sovereign 

theory 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Contribution of Hobbes,locke human nature view, social 

contract theory, 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Contribution of locke, Rousseau social contract theory 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Rousseau general will theory, contribution 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Bentam utility approach 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Reforms, nature of government 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Contribution of bentam 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 J.s mill utility view,mill defence of Liberty,view about 

representative govt, 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Suggestion for electoral reforms, estimate of j.s mill, 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Hegal dialectical theory,view on state, view on philosophy 

of spirit 

23.10.23-28.10.23 View about liberty, contribution 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Karl Marx dialectical materialistic theory, communism 

theory socialism, economical development theory 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Class struggle theory, capitalism, contribution 

 10.11.23-16.11.23  

 17.11.23- Diwali Vacations 

 18.11.23  

 20.11.23-25.11.23 Short question of unit 1 and 2 

 27.11.23-30.11.23  

  Short question of unit 3 and 4 

  Revision 

December 01.12.23- Revision 

 02.12.23  

 04.12.23- Revision 

 06.12.23  



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

                                                         Semester: Odd 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class: M.A Previous 

Paper Code: II 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Ishu  

Nomenclature of the paper: Indian Govt. & Politics 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

August 

1.08.23-05.08.23 Historical Background, Fundamental Rights &Duties 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Directive Principles of State Policy 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Constitutional Amendments 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Union and State Govt: President, Prime minister 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Assignment 

 

 

 

September 

01.09.23-02.09.23 Cabinet and Council of minister 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Unit test 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Union Parliament and State VidhanSabha 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Local Govt: Rural and Urban 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Revision of unit I & unit II 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Judiciary: Supreme court, High Court 

 

 

 

October 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Revision 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Judicial Review: Judicial Activism Including Public 

Interest litigation cases 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Test &assignment 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Judicial Reforms 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Indian federalism: Theory and Practice, Demand for state 

autonomy 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision Test 

Vacation 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Separatist Movements: Political and Social 

Dimensions 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Political Elites: - Meaning, Features, types, Principles 

20.11.23-25-11.23 Unit test 

27.11.23-30.11.23 Meaning Civil society and Secularism 

December 1.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

4.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: Political 

science  

Class : M.A(previous) 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Paper code: P03 

Nomenclature of the paper: International relations-III 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Nature, scope development of international relation, concept of 

power- Tangible and intangible 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Autonomy Debate, types of international relation 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Limitation of power, Theories Realist neo- realist 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Theory of international relation- Idealist, neo- idealist, Marxist 

 28.08.23-31.08.23 Realistic, neo- realistic, Game theory 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 World system, Balance of power 

 04..09.23-09.09.23 Balance of power, Collective security 

 11.09.23-16.09.23 Deterrence Doctrine, Disarmament theories and history 

 18.09.23-23..09.23 

25.09.23-30.09.23 

International system post cold war-concept Test, revision 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 

09.10.23- 14.10.23 

Approaches international trade regime 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Trade strategies, Foreign policy nature, Features 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Decision making and bargaining 

30.10.23-04.10.23 Determinations-External and internal, Instruments- Ideology, 

National Interest diplomacy 

November  02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



                                               LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

                                                             Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Public-Administration 

Class : M.A (Political Science )IstSEM 

Name of the faculty: Dr.Savitri Devi 

Paper IVth 

Nomenclature of the Paper: Public-Administration 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 1.08.23-05.08.23 Meaning Nature &Scope of Public Administration 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Public & Private Administration ,Development of Public 

Administration 

14.08.23-19.08.23 New Public Administration judicial and legislative 

control 

over Administration 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Approaches to the study of Public administration 

,Ecological Approach decision making Approach 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Development Administration & political Economy, 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Liberal,democratic and Marxist Frameworks 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Theories of OrganizationClassical Theory 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Scientific Theory ,Human Relation theory 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Principles of organization Line & Staff ,unity of 

Command 

October 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Span of Control,Hierarchy 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Corporations , 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Formal Informal Organizations 

23.10.23-30.10.23 Centralization & decentralization 

November 02.11.23-4.11.23 Department ,Board ,chief executive 

06.11.23-09.11.23 Impact of liberalization and information technology on 

public administration . 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision and Test 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision and Test 

27.11.23 Examination 



                                                    LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24)                 

                                                                Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: political science 

Class : M.A. previous 

Name of the faculty: SAPNA  

Paper code: paper -v 

Nomenclature of the paper: Research methodology 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 1.08.23-05.08.23 Social research –its nature and types Traditional 

Approaches philosophical behaviourism revolution in 

Political science and criticism 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Post Behaviourlism, models, paradigm and theories 

conceptual and theoretical model, 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Paradigms:Meaning, nature types 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Theory : meaning, goals and types 

28.08.23-31.09.23 Construction of a Theory and relationship between 

theory and research 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Scientific method: basic assumptions and limitations 

scientific study of political science 

04.09.23- 09.09.23 Historical method, comparative method 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Psychology method, analytical analysis 

18.09.23-23.09.23 

25.09. 23 30.09.23 

Method popper and kohn Test-1 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 The building blocs and social scientific research : 

hypothesis 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Concepts : meaning nature merit demrit 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Variables 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Generalization and laws 

30.10.23-31.11.23 Revision and test 

06.10.23-10.11.23 Revision and test 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester: Odd 

 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class: M.A Final 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Ishu  

Nomenclature of the paper: Political Theory 

PAPER CODE: VI 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

August 

1.08.23-05.08.23 Meaning Nature, Concerns of Political Theory 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Significance of Political Theory 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Different Interpretation of Political theory: liberate 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Marxist theory, Empirical theory 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Assignment 

 

 

 

 

September 

01.09.23-02.09.23 Scientific and Contemporary theory 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Unit test 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Important and limitations of Classical Tradition theroy 

11.09.23-16.09.23 

. 

Meaning and Definition of Behavioralist and Post 

Behavioralist 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Revision of unit I & unit II 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Decline of Political Theroy 

 

 

October 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Revision 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Resurgence of Poltical Theory and Its Nature 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Test &assignment 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Critical Theory: Herbert Marcuse 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Critical Theory: Hebarmas 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Libertarianism: Fried rick Hayek and Robert Nozick 

Vacation 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 02.11.23-09.11.23 Test 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Limits of Political Theroy: Michaeloakshott Views 

20.11.23-25-11.23 Importance of Political Theory: Hannah Arendt 

27.11.23-30.11.23 Unit Test 

December 1.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

4.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 



    LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

                                                              Semester: odd 

 

 

Department: Political science  

Class: M.A Final 

Paper Code: XII 

Name of the faculty: Mrs.Ishu  

Nomenclature of the paper: Comparative Politics 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 1.08.23- 

05.08.23 

Meaning Nature, scope of Comparative Politics 

07.08.23- 

12.08.23 

Evolution of Comparative Politics as separate discipline 

14.08.23- 

19.08.23 

Approaches to the study of comparative politics: Traditional, 

Philosophical 

21.08.23- 

26.08.23 

Marxist theory, Empirical theory 

28.08.23- 

31.08.23 

Approaches to the study of comparative politics: Historical, Legal 

Institutional 

September 01.09.23- 

02.09.23 

Revision 

04.09.23- 

09.09.23 

System Analysis: Structural Fuctionalism 

18.09.23- 

23.09.23 

Test of unit 1 

11.09.23- 

16.09.23 

Meaning and Definition, Features of Political Culture 

18.09.23- 

23.09.23 

Meaning, Nature, Importance of Political Socialization 

25.09.23- 

30.09.23 

Assignment 

 

October 

02.10.23-07. 

10.23 

Political Development, Political Moderization 

09.10.23- 

14.10.23 

Political Participation: Meaning, Feature, Importance 

16.10.23- 

21.10.23 

Constitutionalism: kind of Constitutionalism, its problem in modern 

time 

23.10.23- 

28.10.23 

Form of Govt: Unitary, Federal, Presidential, Parliamentary 

30.10.23- 

31.10.23 

Liberal, Totalitarian and Authoritarian Political System 

November 02.11.23- 

09.11.23 

Organs of Govt: Executive, Legislature, Judiciary perspective their 

inter 

relationship in Comparative Politics 

Vacation 10.11.23- 

16.11.23 

Diwali Vacations 

 02.11.23- 

09.11.23 

Unit test 



 

 17.11.23- 

18.11.23 

Revision 

27.11.23- 

30.11.23 

Unit Test 

December 1.12.23- 

02.12.23 

Test 

20.11.23-25- 

11.23 

Revision 

4.12.23- 

06.12.23 

Queries of Students 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                   LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

                                                               Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Political Science 

Class :M.A (F) 

Name of the faculty: Monika Chopra 

Paper code: 08 

Nomenclature of the paper: India's foreign Policy Paper-III 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

August 

1.08.23-05.08.23 Meaning& Objectives of India’s foreign 

policy , 

History of Indian foreign policy 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Principles of India’s foreign policy, Domestic and External 

determinants of foreign policy 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Role of Parliament and National Security Council in 

the making of foreign policy 

 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Role of Foreign ministry&Detective Agency in 

foreign policy 

 

28.08.23-31.08.23 India America relations from 1947 to 1954 

 

 

 

 

September 

01.09.23-02.09.23 India America relations from 1955 to 1971 

04.09.23-09.09.23 
India America relations from 1972 to 1998 

 

11.09.23-16.09.23 

. 
India America relationship from 1999to 

2005 

 

18.09.23-23.09.23, 

25.09.23-30.09.23 
India America relationship from 2006 to 

2023 

 

 

 

October 

03.10.23-07-10.23 India Russia relation 

09.10.23-14.10.23 India and Britain relation from 1947 to 

1962 

 

16.10.23-21.10.23 India and Britain relations from 1963 to 1989 

23.10.23-28.10.23 India and Britain relations from 1990 to 2023 

30.10.23-31.10.23 India Japan relations 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 India and Australia relations 

Vacation 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23-18.11.23 Globalization,Foreign Direct 

20.11.23-25-11.23, 

27.11.23-30.11.23 

Investments,Foreign Trade and Foreign Aid 

 

December 1.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

4.12.23-06.12.23 Revision 



 

 

LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: political science 

Class :M.A. final 

Name of the faculty: Aarti batra   

Paper code: P-XIV 

Nomenclature of the paper: International laws 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 International law concept and nature basis and scope of 

international law historical development of international 

law Codification, methods of codification, difference 

between municipal law and international law 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Difference between municipal law and international 

law.Subject of international law ,test. meaning and 

definition of state succession 

14.08.23-19.08.23 State succession, recognition, its types, effects and methods 

of recognition 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Extradiction,its conditions, extradiction in india , test, 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Intervention,its types, basis , theories 

September 01.09.23-02.09.23 Cases regarding intervention, concept of treaties 

04.09.23-09.09.23 Types,stages, effects, termination and doctrine of treaties 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Test, nationality,its modes,modes of losing nationality 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Suggestion regarding removal of statelessness 

25.09.23-30.09.23 concept of diplomatic agents 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Types, appointment, functions, immunities of diplomatic 

agents,passage in war,peace and termination, protection of 

agents 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Consuls, functions appointment,,privileges and 

immunities , sessional 

16.10.23-21.10.23 State territory, jurisdiction of state territory in water,lands 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Test, acquiring of state territory 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Losing of state territory in lans ,water,air, 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Methods of State territory,duties of coastal states,test 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 17.11.23- Short question of unit 1 and 2 

18.11.23  

20.11.23- Short question of 3and 4 

25.11.23  

27.11.23- Revision 

30.11.23  

December 01.12.23-02.12.23 Revision 

 04.12.23-  

 06.12.23 Revision 



                                                     LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

              Semester –Odd 

 

Department: political science 

Class : M.A. final 

Name of the faculty: SAPNA SHARMA  

Paper code: paper XV 

Nomenclature of the paper: International organisation and global order studies 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Historical evaluation of International organisation: meaning of 

International organisation, main features or characteristics of 

International organisation, purpose of International organisation, 

factors of the genesis of International organisation, concert of 

Europe: causes of the failure of concert of Europe, Hague system 

and public International union: Hague conferences, 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Genesis of league: Aims and nature of league of nation, 

membership of league of nation, origin of the United nation: 

nature aims and principle of united Nations, 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Main organs of U.N.O.: General assembly, security council 

,economic and social council of UNO, 

21.08.23-26.08.23 trusteeship council of UNO, International court of justice 

secretariat , UNO and socio economic development. 

28.08.23-31.09.23 India's claim for permanent seat in security council, India's role 

in United nation, India and security council, 

September 02.09.23-09.09.23 Disarmament: conferences, changing nature of UNO in the post 

cold war era: 

11.09.23-16.09.23 International organisation and global political problems Non- 

state -Actors futures of non State actors under U N.O. 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Pacific and cursive method for the settlement of disputes, 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Promotion of international corporation and non political 

agencies 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Role of special agencies of UN: Roll and importance of non 

government organisation in the united nations system 

09.10.23-14.10.23 United nation and socio economic development : work done by 

U.N.O. for economic development, 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Function regarding social development 

23.10.23-28.10.23 Revision 

30.10.23-31.10.23 Revision 

02.10.23-10.11.23 Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 



                                                         LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

                                                                Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Public-Administration 

Class : B.A (Gen) IST SEM 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri Devi 

Paper code: B23-PAD-101 

Nomenclature of the Paper: Elements of Public Administration 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 No Class 

24.07.23-29.07.23 Evolution of Public Administration 

August 31.07.23-05.08.23 Meaning Nature &Scope of Public Administration 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Significance of Public Administration 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Relation of Public Administration with Political Science 

,Economics &Law 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Public & Private Administration 

28.08.23-2.09.23 New Public Administration , New Public Management 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Principal of Organization 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Organization Meaning Basis 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Co-ordination 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Supervision and Control 

October 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 Communication 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Centralization and Decentralization 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Delegation , Formal & Informal Organization 

23.10.23-30.10.23 Department ,Board ,Corporation 

November 2.11.23-4.11.23 Independent regulatory commission 

06.11.23-09.11.23 The Chief Executive ,Line & Staff ,Public Relation 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision and Test 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision and Test 

27.11.23 Examination 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

 

Department: Public-Administration 

Class : B.A (Gen) IIIrd SEM 

Name of the faculty: Dr.Savitri Devi 

Paper code: PA 23 

Nomenclature of the Paper: Central Administration 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 No Class 

24.07.23-29.07.23 No Class 

August 31.07.23-05.08.23 Role of Indian Administration in Socio-Economic 

Development 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Fundamental Rights,British Legacies Over Indian 

Administration 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Fundamental Duties, Features of the Indian Administration 

21.08.23-26.08.23 President 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Prime Minister and council of Ministers 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Central Secretariat 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Cabinet Secretariat 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Ministry of Home Affairs 

25.09.23-30.09.23 Ministry of Finance 

October 02.10.23-07-10.23 Finance Commission 

09.10.23-14.10.23 The Comptroller and Auditor General 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Civil Services in India 

23.10.23-30.10.23 Union Public service Commission 

November 2.11.23-4.11.23 Recruitment in all India Services & Central Services 

06.11.23-09.11.23 Training in all India Services & Central Services 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision and Test 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision and Test 

27.11.23 Examination 



LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

 

Department: Public-Administration 

Class : B.A (Gen) Vth SEM 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri Devi 

Paper code: PA 25 

Nomenclature of the Paper: Rural- Urban Administration 

 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 21.07.23-22.07.23 No class 

24.07.23-29.07.23 No class 

August 31.07.23-05.08.23 Evolution of Local Government ,73 rd Constitutional 

Amendment Act 

07.08.23-12.08.23 74 th Constitutional Amendment Act 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Municipal Corporation 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Municipal Committee 

28.08.23-2.09.23 Municipal Council 

September 04.09.23-09.09.23 Municipal Finance 

11.09.23-16.09.23 Rural LOCAL Government 

18.09.23-23.09.23 Panchayati Raj Institutions 

25.09.23-30.09.23 District Planning Committee 

October 

 

 

 

02.10.23-07-10.23 State Finance Commission 

09.10.23-14.10.23 State Election Commission 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Urban Rural Relationship 

23.10.23-30.10.23 Local Leadership 

November 02.11.23-4.11.23 Test Important Questions & Revision 

06.11.23-09.11.23 Test Important Questions &Revision 

10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

17.11.23-18.11.23 Revision and Test 

20.11.23-25.11.23 Revision and Test 

27.11.23 Examination 
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